502895623 07/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2942220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TROY JACOB RONDA	08/25/2011
PIERRE ANTOINE ROBERGE	08/28/2011
PATRICK HANS ENGEL	09/06/2011
RENE MCIVER	08/30/2011
GREGORY WOLFOND	08/30/2011
ANDRE MICHEL BOYSEN	09/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECUREKEY TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	36 YORK MILLS ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M2P 2E9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13213414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)361-1398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-364-7311

Email: ipprocessingcentre@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: BERESKIN & PARR LLP 40 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: 40TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20829-44179US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL R. HORBAL
SIGNATURE:	/Paul R. Horbal/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014

502895623 PATENT REEL: 033331 FRAME: 0201

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 033331 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

RONDA, Troy Jacob ROBERGE, Pierre Antoine ENGEL, Patrick Hans MCIVER, Rene WOLFOND, Gregory BOYSEN, Andre Michel

(hereinafter the "Assignors"), whose respective postal address is:

142 Morrison Ave., Toronto, Ontario, M6E 1M4, Canada 20 Woburn Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M5M 1K6, Canada 60 Lena Drive, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4S 2V1, Canada 389 Keewatin Ave., Toronto, Ontario, M2P 2A4, Canada 49 Highland Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, M2L 1G7, Canada 229 Allison's Point Road, Huntsville, Ontario, P1H 1B5, Canada

invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR ONLINE AUTHENTICATION

for which an international patent application was filed on February 19, 2010 and accorded application serial number PCT/CA2010/000227; claiming priority from U.S. provisional patent applications filed February 19, 2009; March 17, 2009; April 9, 2009; June 4, 2009; and June 11, 2009, and accorded application serial nos. 61/153,950; 61/160,914; 61/168,004; 61/184,162; and 61/186,185; (the "Patent Applications") and,

WHEREAS, Securekey Technologies Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose postal address is 199 Bay Street, Suite 2900, Commerce Court West, Toronto, Ontario M5L 1G4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Patent Applications and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer, to the Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in Canada, the U.S., Europe, Australia and throughout the world, any improvements thereto, said Patent Applications, and in and to any Letters Patent, re-issues and divisionals which may be granted and issued therefore in Canada, the U.S., Europe, Australia and throughout the world.

The Assignors AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them, and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the Assignee, for the purpose of carrying out the full intent of this agreement, and hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at TORONTO, ON, CANADA, this 25 day of August, 2011

Troy Jacob Ronda

address is William William whose full post office and did see Troy Jacob Ronda who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at 14:50, this 28, day of Que of Antoine Roberge

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Kuthler Mc Nament whose full post office address is 20 WOB-NN Are ToponTo ON MSM/4(was personally present and did see Pierre Antoine Roberge who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Vattlen Mana
Signature of Witness

WO	GRT	WI	DE

EXECUTED at oronto , this day of Sco	Fender, 2011
Patrick Hans I	Sngei
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
Patricia Chaid whos	e full post office
1608, 5 Michael Pours, Platacet MAAOA	
and did see Patrick Hans Engel who is known to me, execute the above A	ssignment.
Signature of Wi	old)

EXECUTED at	Tacalita day of Alagrah, 2011
·	Rene Mciver
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS
	I, whose full post office
address is ite?	Shart word the same the Towns own personally present
and did sec Rene M	Iciver who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
	Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at TORON TO this 30 day of August, 2011 Gregory Wolfond
STATEMENT BY WITNESS 1, Patricia Chard whose full post office
address is 1608-5 Michael Poliver Pl, Tocouto, Gui was personally present
and did see Gregory Wolfond who is known to me, execute the above Assignment. Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at Joran to this 8 day of September, 2011

Andre Michel Boysen

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Lindsay Calway whose full post office address is 211-31 Paytonia Blud Tor, on M3K (w) was personally present and did see Andre Michel Boysen who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

HBdocs - 10927263v1

RECORDED: 07/17/2014

7

PATENT REEL: 033331 FRAME: 0209